This is information on a product in full production.
May 2013 DocID17882 Rev 4 1/13
13
LNBTVS
Transil™ for low noise block protection
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Peak pulse power:

(typical values)
Table 4. Electrical characteristics, parameter values (Tamb = 25 °C)
Order code
IRM max @ VRM VBR @IR
VCL @IPP
10/1000 µs
VCL @IPP
8/20 µs
T (1) C
25 °C 85 °C min. typ. max. max. max. max. typ.
µA V V mA V A(2) V A(2) 10-4/ °C nF
LNBTVS3-220U 0.2 1.0 20 22 23.1 24.2 1 33.2 45 35 250 9.3 3
LNBTVS4-220S 0.2 1.0 20 22 23.1 24.2 1 33.2 55 35 334 9.3 3.5
LNBTVS4-221S 0.2 1.0 20 22 23.1 24.2 1 33.2 60 32 334 9.3 5.5
LNBTVS4-222S 0.2 1.0 20 22 23.1 24.2 1 33.2 90 30 334 9.3 6
LNBTVS4-304S 0.2 1.0 28 30 31.5 33 1 45 56 45 334 9.8 4
LNBTVS6-220S 0.2 1.0 20 22 23.1 24.2 1 33.2 90 35 500 9.3 6
LNBTVS6-221S 0.2 1.0 20 22 23.1 24.2 1 33.2 90 32 500 9.3 6
LNBTVS6-304S 0.2 1.0 28 30 31.5 33 1 45 67 45 500 9.8 5
1. To calculate VBR versus junction temperature, use the following formula: VBR @ TJ = VBR @ 25°C x (1 + T
x (TJ – 25)).
2. Surge capability given for both directions.
0

Cathode bar (unidirectional devices only )
DocID17882 Rev 4 11/13
LNBTVS Ordering information
4 Ordering information
Figure 15. Ordering information scheme
Table 7. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight (g) Base qty Delivery mode
LNBTVS3-220U LC SMB 0.107 2500 Tape and reel
LNBTVS4-220S LAA SMC 0.245 2500 Tape and reel
LNBTVS4-221S LAB SMC 0.245 2500 Tape and reel
LNBTVS4-222S LAC SMC 0.245 2500 Tape and reel
LNBTVS6-220S LBA SMC 0.245 2500 Tape and reel
LNBTVS6-221S LBB SMC 0.245 2500 Tape and reel
LNBTVS4-304S LAD SMC 0.245 2500 Tape and reel
LNBTVS6-304S LBC SMC 0.245 2500 Tape and reel
LNB TVS    x    - VV    x   x
Low noise block regulator
Transient voltage suppressor
Lightning surge level
VBR min
VCL
Package
3 = 250 A
4 = 334 A
6 = 500 A
0 = 35 V
1 = 32 V
2 = 30 V
4 = 45 V
U = SMB
S = SMC
Revision history LNBTVS
12/13 DocID17882 Rev 4
5 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes